

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Valdez D.

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 150, line 16, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "312,659,391" and substitute "313,659,391".

- 3 Page 151, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike
- 4 "466,027,393" and substitute "467,027,393" and in the GENERAL
- 5 FUND column strike "97,557,533" and substitute "98,557,553".

- 6 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

- 7 Page 152, line 3, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "43,220,403"
- 8 and substitute "44,220,403" and in the REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS
- 9 column strike "17,280,257^b" and substitute "18,280,257^b".

- 10 Page 152, line 8, strike "\$14,318,839" and substitute "\$15,318,839".

- 11 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Adds \$1.0 million General Fund to the Department of **Higher Education** for fee-for-service contracts pursuant to Section 23-18-303, C.R.S., and reappropriates this amount to the Trustees of Adams State University.

| Fiscal Impact of Amendment | | | | | | |
|----------------------------|-------------|-----|-------------|-----|-------------|-----|
| Department | GF | CF | RF | FF | Total | FTE |
| Higher Education | \$1,000,000 | \$0 | \$1,000,000 | \$0 | \$2,000,000 | 0.0 |

** *** ** *** **